505462913 05/07/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5509716

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIDDHARTHA BHAT	02/04/2019
JOHN WILLIAM PENNINGTON JR.	02/04/2019
HENRY CHU	02/04/2019
GLENN A. WONG	02/06/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.
Street Address:	10300 ENERGY DRIVE
City:	SPRING
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77389

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29679497

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: ipa.mail@hp.com, gbenoy@foley.com

FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Correspondent Name: 3000 K STREET NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85676660
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GWEN M. BENOY
SIGNATURE:	/Gwen M. Benoy/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=85676660 069014-0234 Assignment#page1.tif source=85676660_069014-0234_Assignment#page2.tif

source=85676660_069014-0234_Assignment#page3.tif source=85676660_069014-0234_Assignment#page4.tif

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Siop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

Patent or said Patents.

PATENT APPLICATION

																		٤															
		:																															

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Spring, Texas, (hereinafter "HPDC"), its successors, and its assigns, my entire right, title and interest, including all rights of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent entitled (English-language title in parentheses if said application for patent is in another language).

HEADSET

Filing Date:	February 6, 2019	Application No.: 29/679,497	Patent Office: <u>US</u>
(as used he nights, design of any coun application partent for a inventions despitations renewals contact that the second of the	rein "patent" refers to any form on rights, and utility model rights) try or region or under any internipatent, any and all applications for any of said Inventions, any and a irrectly or indirectly claims priority (hereinafter CIPs) of, divisional and substitutes for any any and all patents which no	intions, improvements, and discoveries, set for intellectual property including without limitation (hereinafter "Inventions"); any and all existing at ational agreement for any of said Inventions (in or patent directly or indirectly claiming priority to all applications for patent from which any applic y or benefit, and any and all continuation applic applications of, applications of, of said Inventions) (hereinaft may be granted on or as a result of said all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions.	n, invention rights, utility patern of future applications for patern cluding, without limitation, said or benefit of any application for ation for patent for any of said ications of, continuation-in-part regional-phase applications of, er "Applications for Patent I Applications for Patent

I HEREBY represent that I convey my full rights in all countries and regions and under all international agreements to the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and transferred, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY authorize HPDC, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, and its legal representatives to file said Applications for Patent in its name or in my name in any country or region or under any international agreement, and further authorize HPDC, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, and its legal representatives to insert the filling date, application number, and patent office of said application for patent, now identified by the Record ID and title set forth above, when known to them:

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the officials of all countries and regions and under all international agreements whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue to HPDC, its successors, or its assigns, as assignee of my entire night, title, and interest, said Patents, in accordance with the terms of this assignment and transfer.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Inventions, Applications for Patent, and Patents, to HPDC, its successors, or its assigns; communicate to HPDC, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, or its legal representatives, all known facts respecting said Inventions, Applications for Patent, and Patents; testify in any legal or administrative proceedings and sign all lawful papers (including, without limitation, divisional applications, continuation applications, CIPs, and reissue applications) relating to said Inventions, Applications for Patent, and Patents, and make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, its assigns, its nominees and its legal representatives to obtain, maintain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper intellectual property protection for said Inventions, Applications for Patent, and Patents, provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, or its legal representatives.

IN WITHESS WHERE	OF, lihereunto set my hand and	d seal:			
MUWS	M	4 4	12	1 2019	
Inventor's Signature	· · · · · ·	Day	Month	Year	**********
Siddhartha	BHAT				
Given Name(s)	Family Name				

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION	PA	TE	NT	AP	P	IC/	AT	0	١
--------------------	----	----	----	----	---	-----	----	---	---

RECORD ID:	85676660

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, agree to assign

Limited Par assigns, my	tnership having its / entire right, title	principal place and interest, i	of business in Sprin	g, Texas, (here of priority, in,	einafter "HPDC"), to and under an	PANY, L.P., a Texas its successors, and its application for Patent
			HEADSE	S.P.		
Filing Date:	February 6,	2019	Application No.:	29/679,4	97	Patent Office: <u>US</u>
(as used he rights, design of any coun application patent for a inventions dapplications renewals of a tent") (hereinaft	rein "patent" refers in rights, and utility try or region or un- patent, any and all ny of said Inventio irectly or indirectly (hereinafter CIPs) of, and substitut ; any and all pa	to any form of model rights) (he any internat applications for ns, any and all claims priority of of, divisional as for any tents which ma	intellectual property intellectual property intereinafter "Invention ional agreement for patent directly or industriant and applications of, nation of said Inventy be granted on o	ncluding, withous"); any and all any of said Invitedly claiming ant from which and all continual-phase applications) (here as a resul	ut limitation, inventions (including priority to or beneatly application for ation applications of regions of said Applit for extending the following the fo	id application for patent ation rights, utility patent applications for patent, without limitation, said fit of any application for patent for any of said of, continuation-in-part al-phase applications of, applications for ications for Patent id Applications for
the entire rig	BY represent that ght, title, and interent conflict herewith;	I convey my full est herein assig	i rights in all countrie ned and transferred,	s and regions a and that I hav	and under all inter e not executed a	rnational agreements to nd will not execute any
Applications further auth	for Patent in its r norize HPDC, its s number, and patent	ame or in my uccessors, its a	name in any count ssigns, its nominees	ry or region or and its legal	under any interna representatives to	resentatives to file said ational agreement, and o insert the filing date, and title set forth above,
agreements	whose duty it is to	o issue patents	of the officials of a to issue to HPDC, dance with the terms	its successors,	or its assigns, as	under all international assignee of my entire
such papers to HPDC, it representative administrative applications, all rightful or nominees a intellectur which may b	as may be necess successors, or ves, all known factive proceedings a CIPs, and reissuraths and declaratind its legal repail property pro	sary or desirable its assigns; cor is respecting se and sign all law is applications) r ions and genera iresentatives to itection for sain i lending such of	e to perfect the title mmunicate to HPDC sid Inventions, Appli- ful papers (including elating to said Inven ally to do everything o obtain, maintain d Inventions, Applic	to said Invention, its successor cations for Pate, without limitate tions, Application, possible to aid and enforce, ations for Pate,	ns, Applications for, its assigns, its assigns, its and Patents; ion, divisional apons for Patent, and HPDC, its succifor its or their and Patents, i	execute and deliver all or Patent, and Patents, nominees, or its legal testify in any legal or plications, continuation of Patents; and make essors, its assigns, its own benefit, proper provided the expenses cessors, its assigns, its
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I	hereunto set i	my hand and seal:		,	-
Inventor's Sig	<u>WILLIAM (</u> nature	Jenny J	tanefu.	Day	tebruzry Month	Year
John Willi Given Name(s)	am	PENNIN Family Name	GTON JR.			

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION	PΔ	TEN	T	AΡ	PL	IC.	AT	O
--------------------	----	-----	---	----	----	-----	----	---

RECORD ID:	85676660

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Spring, Texas, (hereinafter "HPDC"), its successors, and its assigns, my entire right, title and interest, including all rights of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent entitled (English-language title in parentheses if said application for patent is in another language):

entitled (Eng	llish-language title in parei	ntheses if said application for	patent is in anot	her language):	
		HEADSE	ET		
Filing Date:	February 6, 201	9 Application No.:	29/679,4	97	Patent Office: <u>US</u>
(as used he rights, desig of any coun application patent for a inventions d applications renewals c Patent")	rein "patent" refers to any n rights, and utility model try or region or under any patent, any and all applica ny of said Inventions, any irectly or indirectly claims (hereinafter CIPs) of, di of, and substitutes for any and all patents v	all inventions, improvements, form of intellectual property in rights) (hereinafter "Invention y international agreement for the priority or pater than a priority or benefit, and any visional applications of, nation any of said Invention may be granted on only and all reissues, reexangled.	ncluding, withous"); any and all any of said Invited in the continument from which and all continunal-phase applications) (hear as a resul	at limitation, inventing and future existing and future entions (including, priority to or benefany application for ation applications ations of, regional reinafter "At of said Appli	ion rights, utility pater applications for pater without limitation, sai it of any application for patent for any of sai of, continuation-in-pater applications of polications for Paten
the entire rig	•	ey my full rights in all countrie ein assigned and transferred	•		•
Applications further auth	for Patent in its name of norize HPDC, its success number, and patent office	C, its successors, its assigns or in my name in any count sors, its assigns, its nominee of said application for patent,	ry or region or s, and its legal	under any interna representatives to	tional agreement, an insert the filing date
agreements	whose duty it is to issue	d request the officials of a e patents, to issue to HPDC, in accordance with the terms	its successors,	or its assigns, as	
such papers to HPDC, it representation administrations, all rightful conominees a intellecture which may be	as may be necessary or se successors, or its assues, all known facts respetive proceedings and signocifies, and reissue applipaths and declarations and its legal represental property protection	will, each time a request is desirable to perfect the title signs; communicate to HPD0 pecting said Inventions, Apply all lawful papers (including ications) relating to said Invend generally to do everything tatives to obtain, maintain for said Inventions, Applicing such cooperation and ass	to said Inventic C, its successon cations for Pating, without limitantions, Application possible to ailliand enforce, cations for Pate	ons, Applications for rs, its assigns, its ent, and Patents; tion, divisional appons for Patent, and d HPDC, its succe for its or their ent, and Patents, p	or Patent, and Patents nominees, or its lega- testify in any legal o plications, continuatio t Patents; and mak essors, its assigns, it own benefit, prope provided the expense
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I hered	unto set my hand and seal:	4	February	2019
Inventor's Sig	gnature		Day	Month	Year
Honey	C.L	HU			
Henry Given Name(s		nily Name			
OIVEH RAHIES	, rdi	THE A LACTURE			

HP Inc.
3390 E. Harmony Road
Mail Stop 35
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

	ATE						

RECORD ID:	85676660
------------	----------

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, agree to assign

Limited Par assigns, my	tnership having y entire right, t	its principal place itle and interest,	of business in Sprin	KARD DEVEL g, Texas, (herei of priority, in, to	OPMENT COM nafter "HPDC") o and under a	MPANY, L.P., a Texas i, its successors, and its n application for Patent
			HEADSE	* aga • 0		
Filing Date:	February	6, 2019	Application No.:	29/679,4	97	Patent Office: <u>US</u>
(as used he rights, design of any coun application patent for a inventions dapplications renewals of Patent")	erein "patent" ref on rights, and uti htry or region or patent, any and ny of said Inver directly or indired (hereinafter Cl of, and subst ; any and all	ers to any form of lity model rights) (under any interna all applications for ations, any and al otly claims priority Ps) of, divisional littles for any patents which me; and any and	intellectual property in the reinafter "Inventional agreement for patent directly or ind applications for patent or benefit, and any applications of, nation of said inventaged by the granted on o	ncluding, withou s"); any and all e any of said Inve irectly claiming p ant from which a and all continua al-phase applica tions) (here r as a result	t limitation, inve- existing and futu- ntions (including priority to or ben- any application f ation application: ations of, region e in after "	aid application for patent intion rights, utility patent re applications for patent g, without limitation, said efit of any application for or patent for any of said s of, continuation-in-partial-phase applications of, Applications for Patent aid Applications for
the entire rig	EBY represent the ght, title, and in necessity and in necessity the conflict herewards.	terest herein assiç	ll rights in all countrie gned and transferred,	s and regions a and that I have	nd under all inte not executed a	ernational agreements to and will not execute any
Applications further auth	i for Patent in it horize HPDC, it number, and pat	s name or in my s successors, its	/ name in any countr assigns, its nominees	y or region or u , and its legal r	inder any interr representatives	presentatives to file said national agreement, and to insert the filing date, and title set forth above,
agreements	whose duty it	is to issue patents	st the officials of a s, to issue to HPDC, dance with the terms	its successors, o	or its assigns, a	under all international sassignee of my entire
such papers to HPDC, it representative administrations, all rightful on nominees a intellectury which may be	s as may be ned as successors, we sail known tive proceeding, CIPs, and released to the legal at property	pessary or desirable its assigns; confacts respecting some all law same applications) rations and generations and generapresentatives to protection for same in lending such	le to perfect the title ommunicate to HPDC and Inventions, Applicated Inventions, Application of the total and the	to said Invention i, its successors cations for Pate , without limitation tions, Application possible to aid and enforce, ations for Paten	ns, Applications its assigns, it its assigns, it int, and Patents on, divisional and for Patent, are HPDC, its suctor its or the it, and Patents.	, execute and deliver all for Patent, and Patents, s nominees, or its legal; testify in any legal or pplications, continuation and Patents; and make cessors, its assigns, its ir own benefit, proper provided the expenses occessors, its assigns, its
	SHY	F, I hereunto set	my hand and seal:	6	2	2019
Inventor's Sig	mature I			Day	Month	Year
Glenn A.	MANAGE PARAMETER AND	WONG	***************************************			
Given Name(s)	ļ	Family Name				

PATENT

REEL: 049097 FRAME: 0535